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If an examinee took this test more than once, only the most recent score is included in these distributions.
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Demographic Information

UNDERGRAD.
MAJOR

GRAD.
MAJORSEX POPULATION GROUP EDUCATIONAL LEVEL

Female

Male

African American or Black

Asian Total

Asian American/Asian

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Earned bachelorãs degree

Education

Elementary and Pre-Elementary
Education

No
information

Humanities

Mathematics and Natural Sciences

Middle School Education

Non-Teaching Education

Social Sciences

Special Education

Vocational/Technical Majors

Undecided

No information

Southeast Asian American/
Southeast Asian
Pacific Island American/
Pacific Islander

Earned bachelorãs degree plus
additional creditsHispanic Total

Mexican, Mexican American, or
Chicano

Earned masterãs degree

Earned masterãs degree plus
additional credits

Puerto Rican

Other Hispanic, Latino, or
Latin American

Native American, American Indian, or
Alaskan Native

Earned doctoral degree

No information

White

Two or more races

Other

No information

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 41804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00440

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

355 21 0 110 20

130 1 0 200 40

0 1 0 17 0

0 0 23 2

0 7 7 0

0 44 6 388

0 169 62 1

0 249 25 14

0 1 11 0

4 15 0 0

442 24 20

0

3

14
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Score Distributions

ALL EXAMINEES

Number of Examinees: Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:

Median: Median:

Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED
RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 51804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00451

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

8,331 485

197 193

100 130

173 170

166-179 165-178

197 1 0.0 99.9+ 0 0.0 100.0

196 2 0.0 99.9+ 0 0.0 100.0

195 1 0.0 99.9+ 0 0.0 100.0

194 5 0.1 99.9 0 0.0 100.0

193 11 0.1 99.8 1 0.2 99.8

192 31 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 99.8

191 32 0.4 99.0 2 0.4 99.4

190 52 0.6 98.4 1 0.2 99.2

0.8189 50 0.6 97.8 4 98.4

188 106 1.3 96.5 2 0.4 97.9

187 117 1.4 95.1 5 1.0 96.9

186 165 2.0 93.1 6 1.2 95.7

185 152 1.8 91.3 3 0.6 95.1

184 221 2.7 88.6 7 1.4 93.6

183 236 2.8 85.8 9 1.9 91.8

182 282 3.4 82.4 15 3.1 88.7

181 319 3.8 78.6 21 4.3 84.3

180 293 3.5 75.1 21 4.3 80.0

179 293 3.5 71.6 13 2.7 77.3

178 347 4.2 67.4 12 2.5 74.8

177 185 2.2 65.2 12 2.5 72.4

176 209 2.5 62.7 9 1.9 70.5

175 379 4.5 58.1 14 2.9 67.6

174 347 4.2 54.0 15 3.1 64.5

173 371 4.5 49.5 25 5.2 59.4
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TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 61804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00451

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

8,331 485

197 193

100 130

173 170

166-179 165-178

172 359 4.3 45.2 21 4.3 55.1

171 366 4.4 40.8 23 4.7 50.3

170 348 4.2 36.6 20 4.1 46.2

169 266 3.2 33.4 20 4.1 42.1

168 330 4.0 29.5 32 6.6 35.5

167 293 3.5 26.0 17 3.5 32.0

166 278 3.3 22.6 24 4.9 27.0

165 237 2.8 19.8 16 3.3 23.7

3.7164 202 2.4 17.3 18 20.0

163 205 2.5 14.9 16 3.3 16.7

162 136 1.6 13.3 14 2.9 13.8

161 126 1.5 11.7 15 3.1 10.7

160 126 1.5 10.2 9 1.9 8.9

159 13 0.2 10.1 0 0.0 8.9

158 106 1.3 8.8 6 1.2 7.6

157 94 1.1 7.7 5 1.0 6.6

156 84 1.0 6.7 5 1.0 5.6

155 77 0.9 5.7 5 1.0 4.5

154 69 0.8 4.9 4 0.8 3.7

153 49 0.6 4.3 5 1.0 2.7

152 55 0.7 3.7 3 0.6 2.1

151 52 0.6 3.0 2 0.4 1.6

150 40 0.5 2.6 1 0.2 1.4

149 25 0.3 2.3 1 0.2 1.2

148 26 0.3 1.9 1 0.2 1.0
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09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

8,331 485

197 193

100 130

173 170

166-179 165-178

147 21 0.3 1.7 1 0.2 0.8

146 18 0.2 1.5 1 0.2 0.6

145 26 0.3 1.2 0 0.0 0.6

144 13 0.2 1.0 1 0.2 0.4

143 15 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.4

142 12 0.1 0.7 0 0.0 0.4

141 3 0.0 0.6 0 0.0 0.4

140 8 0.1 0.6 0 0.0 0.4

0.0139 12 0.1 0.4 0 0.4

138 5 0.1 0.3 0 0.0 0.4

137 5 0.1 0.3 0 0.0 0.4

136 3 0.0 0.3 0 0.0 0.4

135 4 0.0 0.2 1 0.2 0.2

134 1 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.2

133 2 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.2

132 1 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.2

130 3 0.0 0.1 1 0.2 0.0

129 3 0.0 0.1 0 0.0 0.0

128 1 0.0 0.1 0 0.0 0.0

126 3 0.0 0.0+ 0 0.0 0.0

120 1 0.0 0.0+ 0 0.0 0.0

110 1 0.0 0.0+ 0 0.0 0.0

100 1 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:
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TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 81804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Sex

Total Female Male

485 355 130

193 193 187

130 135 130

170 171 167.5

165-178 166-178 163-175

193 1 0.2 99.8 1 0.3 99.7 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 2 0.6 99.2 0 0.0 100.0

190 1 0.2 99.2 1 0.3 98.9 0 0.0 100.0

189 4 0.8 98.4 4 1.1 97.7 0 0.0 100.0

188 2 0.4 97.9 2 0.6 97.2 0 0.0 100.0

187 5 1.0 96.9 4 1.1 96.1 1 0.8 99.2

186 6 1.2 95.7 6 1.7 94.4 0 0.0 99.2

185 3 0.6 95.1 1 0.3 94.1 2 1.5 97.7

184 7 1.4 93.6 6 1.7 92.4 1 0.8 96.9

183 9 1.9 91.8 8 2.3 90.1 1 0.8 96.2

182 15 3.1 88.7 11 3.1 4 3.1 93.187.0

181 21 4.3 84.3 15 4.2 82.8 6 4.6 88.5

180 21 4.3 80.0 15 4.2 78.6 6 4.6 83.8

179 13 2.7 77.3 10 2.8 75.8 3 2.3 81.5

178 12 2.5 74.8 6 1.7 74.1 6 4.6 76.9

177 12 2.5 72.4 11 3.1 71.0 1 0.8 76.2

176 9 1.9 70.5 8 2.3 68.7 1 0.8 75.4

175 14 2.9 67.6 11 3.1 65.6 3 2.3 73.1

174 15 3.1 64.5 12 3.4 62.3 3 2.3 70.8

173 25 5.2 59.4 19 5.4 56.9 6 4.6 66.2

172 21 4.3 55.1 20 5.6 51.3 1 0.8 65.4

171 23 4.7 50.3 19 5.4 45.9 4 3.1 62.3

170 20 4.1 46.2 14 3.9 42.0 6 4.6 57.7

169 20 4.1 42.1 16 4.5 37.5 4 3.1 54.6

168 32 6.6 35.5 26 7.3 30.1 6 4.6 50.0
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TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 91804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Sex

Total Female Male

485 355 130

193 193 187

130 135 130

170 171 167.5

165-178 166-178 163-175

167 17 3.5 32.0 9 2.5 27.6 8 6.2 43.8

166 24 4.9 27.0 15 4.2 23.4 9 6.9 36.9

165 16 3.3 23.7 13 3.7 19.7 3 2.3 34.6

164 18 3.7 20.0 11 3.1 16.6 7 5.4 29.2

163 16 3.3 16.7 10 2.8 13.8 6 4.6 24.6

162 14 2.9 13.8 12 3.4 10.4 2 1.5 23.1

161 15 3.1 10.7 8 2.3 8.2 7 5.4 17.7

160 9 1.9 8.9 6 1.7 6.5 3 2.3 15.4

158 6 1.2 7.6 4 1.1 5.4 2 1.5 13.8

157 5 1.0 6.6 3 0.8 4.5 2 1.5 12.3

156 5 1.0 5.6 1 0.3 4 3.1 9.24.2

155 5 1.0 4.5 5 1.4 2.8 0 0.0 9.2

154 4 0.8 3.7 1 0.3 2.5 3 2.3 6.9

153 5 1.0 2.7 3 0.8 1.7 2 1.5 5.4

152 3 0.6 2.1 1 0.3 1.4 2 1.5 3.8

151 2 0.4 1.6 1 0.3 1.1 1 0.8 3.1

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 1.1 1 0.8 2.3

149 1 0.2 1.2 1 0.3 0.8 0 0.0 2.3

148 1 0.2 1.0 1 0.3 0.6 0 0.0 2.3

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.6 1 0.8 1.5

146 1 0.2 0.6 1 0.3 0.3 0 0.0 1.5

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.3 1 0.8 0.8

135 1 0.2 0.2 1 0.3 0.0 0 0.0 0.8

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.8 0.0
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TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 101804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Specified Population Group

Total African American or Black White

485 21 442

193 180 191

130 130 135

170 166 171

165-178 160-171 165-178

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.2 99.8

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.2 99.5

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 4 0.9 98.6

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 100.0 2 0.5 98.2

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 100.0 5 1.1 97.1

186 6 1.2 95.7 0 0.0 100.0 6 1.4 95.7

185 3 0.6 95.1 0 0.0 100.0 3 0.7 95.0

184 7 1.4 93.6 0 0.0 100.0 7 1.6 93.4

183 9 1.9 91.8 0 0.0 100.0 9 2.0 91.4

182 15 3.1 88.7 0 0.0 15 3.4 88.0100.0

181 21 4.3 84.3 0 0.0 100.0 21 4.8 83.3

180 21 4.3 80.0 1 4.8 95.2 19 4.3 79.0

179 13 2.7 77.3 1 4.8 90.5 12 2.7 76.2

178 12 2.5 74.8 0 0.0 90.5 11 2.5 73.8

177 12 2.5 72.4 0 0.0 90.5 12 2.7 71.0

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 90.5 9 2.0 69.0

175 14 2.9 67.6 0 0.0 90.5 12 2.7 66.3

174 15 3.1 64.5 0 0.0 90.5 15 3.4 62.9

173 25 5.2 59.4 0 0.0 90.5 23 5.2 57.7

172 21 4.3 55.1 1 4.8 85.7 18 4.1 53.6

171 23 4.7 50.3 3 14.3 71.4 19 4.3 49.3

170 20 4.1 46.2 1 4.8 66.7 19 4.3 45.0

169 20 4.1 42.1 1 4.8 61.9 19 4.3 40.7

168 32 6.6 35.5 1 4.8 57.1 30 6.8 33.9
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TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 111804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Specified Population Group

Total African American or Black White

485 21 442

193 180 191

130 130 135

170 166 171

165-178 160-171 165-178

167 17 3.5 32.0 0 0.0 57.1 15 3.4 30.5

166 24 4.9 27.0 2 9.5 47.6 21 4.8 25.8

165 16 3.3 23.7 2 9.5 38.1 13 2.9 22.9

164 18 3.7 20.0 0 0.0 38.1 16 3.6 19.2

163 16 3.3 16.7 1 4.8 33.3 13 2.9 16.3

162 14 2.9 13.8 1 4.8 28.6 13 2.9 13.3

161 15 3.1 10.7 0 0.0 28.6 15 3.4 10.0

160 9 1.9 8.9 1 4.8 23.8 8 1.8 8.1

158 6 1.2 7.6 1 4.8 19.0 4 0.9 7.2

157 5 1.0 6.6 0 0.0 19.0 5 1.1 6.1

156 5 1.0 5.6 2 9.5 3 0.7 5.49.5

155 5 1.0 4.5 1 4.8 4.8 4 0.9 4.5

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 4.8 4 0.9 3.6

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 4.8 5 1.1 2.5

152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 4.8 3 0.7 1.8

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 4.8 2 0.5 1.4

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 1.1

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 0.9

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 4.8 0 0.0 0.9

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 0.7

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 0.5

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 0.2

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 4.8 1 0.2 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 1 4.8 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 121804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Educational Level

Earned bachelor's degree
Total Earned bachelor's degree plus additional credits Earned master's degree

485 7 44 169

193 183 189 193

130 162 152 144

170 175 170.5 169

165-178 166-179 166-176 165-176

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.6 99.4

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.6 98.8

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 98.8

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 1 2.3 97.7 2 1.2 97.6

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 97.7 0 0.0 97.6

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 100.0 1 2.3 95.5 1 0.6 97.0

186 6 1.2 95.7 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 95.5 1 0.6 96.4

185 3 0.6 95.1 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 95.5 2 1.2 95.3

184 7 1.4 93.6 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 95.5 2 1.2 94.1

183 9 1.9 91.8 1 14.3 85.7 0 0.0 95.5 3 1.8 92.3

182 15 3.1 88.7 0 0.0 1 2.3 93.2 4 2.4 89.985.7

181 21 4.3 84.3 0 0.0 85.7 3 6.8 86.4 7 4.1 85.8

180 21 4.3 80.0 0 0.0 85.7 1 2.3 84.1 8 4.7 81.1

179 13 2.7 77.3 1 14.3 71.4 1 2.3 81.8 1 0.6 80.5

2.4 78.1178 12 2.5 74.8 0 0.0 71.4 2 4.5 77.3 4

177 12 2.5 72.4 0 0.0 71.4 1 2.3 75.0 2 1.2 76.9

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 71.4 2 4.5 70.5 4 2.4 74.6

175 14 2.9 67.6 2 28.6 42.9 0 0.0 70.5 4 2.4 72.2

174 15 3.1 64.5 0 0.0 42.9 2 4.5 65.9 3 1.8 70.4

173 25 5.2 59.4 0 0.0 42.9 3 6.8 59.1 10 5.9 64.5

172 21 4.3 55.1 1 14.3 28.6 2 4.5 54.5 7 4.1 60.4

171 23 4.7 50.3 0 0.0 28.6 2 4.5 50.0 7 4.1 56.2

170 20 4.1 46.2 0 0.0 28.6 2 4.5 45.5 5 3.0 53.3

169 20 4.1 42.1 0 0.0 28.6 2 4.5 40.9 12 7.1 46.2

168 32 6.6 35.5 0 0.0 28.6 2 4.5 36.4 13 7.7 38.5
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REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 131804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Educational Level

Earned bachelor's degree
Total Earned bachelor's degree plus additional credits Earned master's degree

485 7 44 169

193 183 189 193

130 162 152 144

170 175 170.5 169

165-178 166-179 166-176 165-176

167 17 3.5 32.0 0 0.0 28.6 3 6.8 29.5 9 5.3 33.1

166 24 4.9 27.0 1 14.3 14.3 3 6.8 22.7 10 5.9 27.2

165 16 3.3 23.7 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 22.7 8 4.7 22.5

164 18 3.7 20.0 0 0.0 14.3 3 6.8 15.9 6 3.6 18.9

163 16 3.3 16.7 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 15.9 6 3.6 15.4

162 14 2.9 13.8 1 14.3 0.0 2 4.5 11.4 4 2.4 13.0

161 15 3.1 10.7 0 0.0 0.0 2 4.5 6.8 5 3.0 10.1

160 9 1.9 8.9 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.3 4.5 2 1.2 8.9

158 6 1.2 7.6 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.3 2.3 1 0.6 8.3

157 5 1.0 6.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.3 2 1.2 7.1

156 5 1.0 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 2.3 2 1.2 5.90.0

155 5 1.0 4.5 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.3 1 0.6 5.3

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.3 1 0.6 4.7

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.3 2 1.2 3.6

1.2 2.4152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.3 0.0 2

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.6 1.8

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.6 1.2

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 1.2

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 1.2

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.6 0.6

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.6

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.6 0.0

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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REPORT ID:
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 141804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Educational Level

Earned master's degree
Total plus additional credits

485 249

193 191

130 130

170 171

165-178 165-179

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 1 0.4 99.6

190 1 0.2 99.2 1 0.4 99.2

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 99.2

188 2 0.4 97.9 2 0.8 98.4

187 5 1.0 96.9 3 1.2 97.2

186 6 1.2 95.7 5 2.0 95.2

185 3 0.6 95.1 1 0.4 94.8

184 7 1.4 93.6 5 2.0 92.8

183 9 1.9 91.8 5 2.0 90.8

182 15 3.1 88.7 10 4.0 86.7

181 21 4.3 84.3 11 4.4 82.3

180 21 4.3 80.0 12 4.8 77.5

179 13 2.7 77.3 10 4.0 73.5

178 12 2.5 74.8 5 2.0 71.5

177 12 2.5 72.4 9 3.6 67.9

176 9 1.9 70.5 3 1.2 66.7

175 14 2.9 67.6 8 3.2 63.5

174 15 3.1 64.5 9 3.6 59.8

173 25 5.2 59.4 11 4.4 55.4

172 21 4.3 55.1 11 4.4 51.0

171 23 4.7 50.3 13 5.2 45.8

170 20 4.1 46.2 13 5.2 40.6

169 20 4.1 42.1 6 2.4 38.2

168 32 6.6 35.5 15 6.0 32.1
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 151804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Educational Level

Earned master's degree
Total plus additional credits

485 249

193 191

130 130

170 171

165-178 165-179

167 17 3.5 32.0 3 1.2 30.9

166 24 4.9 27.0 9 3.6 27.3

165 16 3.3 23.7 7 2.8 24.5

164 18 3.7 20.0 7 2.8 21.7

163 16 3.3 16.7 9 3.6 18.1

162 14 2.9 13.8 7 2.8 15.3

161 15 3.1 10.7 7 2.8 12.4

160 9 1.9 8.9 6 2.4 10.0

158 6 1.2 7.6 4 1.6 8.4

157 5 1.0 6.6 3 1.2 7.2

156 5 1.0 5.6 3 1.2 6.0

155 5 1.0 4.5 4 1.6 4.4

154 4 0.8 3.7 3 1.2 3.2

153 5 1.0 2.7 3 1.2 2.0

152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 2.0

151 2 0.4 1.6 1 0.4 1.6

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 1.6

149 1 0.2 1.2 1 0.4 1.2

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 1.2

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 1.2

146 1 0.2 0.6 1 0.4 0.8

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.8

135 1 0.2 0.2 1 0.4 0.4

130 1 0.2 0.0 1 0.4 0.0
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REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 161804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Elementary and
Total Education Pre-Elementary Education Humanities

485 110 200 17

193 186 190 182

130 130 135 160

170 170 170.5 171

165-178 163-178 166-178 170-177

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.5 99.5 0 0.0 100.0

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 2 1.0 98.5 0 0.0 100.0

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.5 98.0 0 0.0 100.0

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 100.0 3 1.5 96.5 0 0.0 100.0

186 6 1.2 95.7 2 1.8 98.2 2 1.0 95.5 0 0.0 100.0

185 3 0.6 95.1 1 0.9 97.3 1 0.5 95.0 0 0.0 100.0

184 7 1.4 93.6 2 1.8 95.5 4 2.0 93.0 0 0.0 100.0

183 9 1.9 91.8 2 1.8 93.6 3 1.5 91.5 0 0.0 100.0

182 15 3.1 88.7 5 4.5 7 3.5 88.0 2 11.8 88.289.1

181 21 4.3 84.3 6 5.5 83.6 9 4.5 83.5 0 0.0 88.2

180 21 4.3 80.0 5 4.5 79.1 10 5.0 78.5 0 0.0 88.2

179 13 2.7 77.3 3 2.7 76.4 5 2.5 76.0 1 5.9 82.4

0.0 82.4178 12 2.5 74.8 3 2.7 73.6 5 2.5 73.5 0

177 12 2.5 72.4 0 0.0 73.6 5 2.5 71.0 3 17.6 64.7

176 9 1.9 70.5 4 3.6 70.0 4 2.0 69.0 0 0.0 64.7

175 14 2.9 67.6 3 2.7 67.3 5 2.5 66.5 1 5.9 58.8

174 15 3.1 64.5 2 1.8 65.5 5 2.5 64.0 0 0.0 58.8

173 25 5.2 59.4 4 3.6 61.8 10 5.0 59.0 0 0.0 58.8

172 21 4.3 55.1 3 2.7 59.1 11 5.5 53.5 1 5.9 52.9

171 23 4.7 50.3 5 4.5 54.5 7 3.5 50.0 3 17.6 35.3

170 20 4.1 46.2 6 5.5 49.1 5 2.5 47.5 2 11.8 23.5

169 20 4.1 42.1 2 1.8 47.3 11 5.5 42.0 0 0.0 23.5

168 32 6.6 35.5 6 5.5 41.8 16 8.0 34.0 1 5.9 17.6
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REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 171804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Elementary and
Total Education Pre-Elementary Education Humanities

485 110 200 17

193 186 190 182

130 130 135 160

170 170 170.5 171

165-178 163-178 166-178 170-177

167 17 3.5 32.0 3 2.7 39.1 7 3.5 30.5 1 5.9 11.8

166 24 4.9 27.0 7 6.4 32.7 11 5.5 25.0 1 5.9 5.9

165 16 3.3 23.7 3 2.7 30.0 7 3.5 21.5 0 0.0 5.9

164 18 3.7 20.0 5 4.5 25.5 8 4.0 17.5 0 0.0 5.9

163 16 3.3 16.7 4 3.6 21.8 5 2.5 15.0 0 0.0 5.9

162 14 2.9 13.8 5 4.5 17.3 6 3.0 12.0 0 0.0 5.9

161 15 3.1 10.7 2 1.8 15.5 7 3.5 8.5 0 0.0 5.9

160 9 1.9 8.9 3 2.7 12.7 2 1.0 7.5 1 5.9 0.0

158 6 1.2 7.6 3 2.7 10.0 2 1.0 6.5 0 0.0 0.0

157 5 1.0 6.6 1 0.9 9.1 3 1.5 5.0 0 0.0 0.0

156 5 1.0 5.6 1 0.9 0 0.0 5.0 0 0.0 0.08.2

155 5 1.0 4.5 1 0.9 7.3 3 1.5 3.5 0 0.0 0.0

154 4 0.8 3.7 3 2.7 4.5 1 0.5 3.0 0 0.0 0.0

153 5 1.0 2.7 2 1.8 2.7 2 1.0 2.0 0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 2.7 1 0.5 1.5 0

151 2 0.4 1.6 1 0.9 1.8 1 0.5 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 1.8 0 0.0 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

149 1 0.2 1.2 1 0.9 0.9 0 0.0 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 0.9 0 0.0 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.9 0 0.0 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 0.9 1 0.5 0.5 0 0.0 0.0

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.9 0 0.0 0.5 0 0.0 0.0

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.9 1 0.5 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 1 0.9 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 181804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Mathematics and Middle School
Total Natural Sciences Education Non-Teaching Education

485 23 7 6

193 191 186 182

130 158 156 161

170 175 172 172.5

165-178 169-181 164-181 171-175

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 1 4.3 95.7 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 95.7 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

189 4 0.8 98.4 1 4.3 91.3 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 91.3 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

187 5 1.0 96.9 2 8.7 82.6 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

186 6 1.2 95.7 0 0.0 82.6 1 14.3 85.7 0 0.0 100.0

185 3 0.6 95.1 0 0.0 82.6 0 0.0 85.7 0 0.0 100.0

184 7 1.4 93.6 0 0.0 82.6 0 0.0 85.7 0 0.0 100.0

183 9 1.9 91.8 1 4.3 78.3 0 0.0 85.7 0 0.0 100.0

182 15 3.1 88.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 85.7 1 16.7 83.378.3

181 21 4.3 84.3 1 4.3 73.9 1 14.3 71.4 0 0.0 83.3

180 21 4.3 80.0 2 8.7 65.2 0 0.0 71.4 0 0.0 83.3

179 13 2.7 77.3 0 0.0 65.2 0 0.0 71.4 0 0.0 83.3

0.0 83.3178 12 2.5 74.8 2 8.7 56.5 0 0.0 71.4 0

177 12 2.5 72.4 1 4.3 52.2 0 0.0 71.4 0 0.0 83.3

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 52.2 0 0.0 71.4 0 0.0 83.3

175 14 2.9 67.6 2 8.7 43.5 0 0.0 71.4 1 16.7 66.7

174 15 3.1 64.5 1 4.3 39.1 1 14.3 57.1 0 0.0 66.7

173 25 5.2 59.4 2 8.7 30.4 0 0.0 57.1 1 16.7 50.0

172 21 4.3 55.1 0 0.0 30.4 1 14.3 42.9 1 16.7 33.3

171 23 4.7 50.3 1 4.3 26.1 0 0.0 42.9 1 16.7 16.7

170 20 4.1 46.2 0 0.0 26.1 0 0.0 42.9 0 0.0 16.7

169 20 4.1 42.1 1 4.3 21.7 0 0.0 42.9 0 0.0 16.7

168 32 6.6 35.5 2 8.7 13.0 0 0.0 42.9 0 0.0 16.7
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 191804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Mathematics and Middle School
Total Natural Sciences Education Non-Teaching Education

485 23 7 6

193 191 186 182

130 158 156 161

170 175 172 172.5

165-178 169-181 164-181 171-175

167 17 3.5 32.0 1 4.3 8.7 0 0.0 42.9 0 0.0 16.7

166 24 4.9 27.0 0 0.0 8.7 0 0.0 42.9 0 0.0 16.7

165 16 3.3 23.7 0 0.0 8.7 1 14.3 28.6 0 0.0 16.7

164 18 3.7 20.0 0 0.0 8.7 1 14.3 14.3 0 0.0 16.7

163 16 3.3 16.7 0 0.0 8.7 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 16.7

162 14 2.9 13.8 0 0.0 8.7 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 16.7

161 15 3.1 10.7 1 4.3 4.3 0 0.0 14.3 1 16.7 0.0

160 9 1.9 8.9 0 0.0 4.3 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 0.0

158 6 1.2 7.6 1 4.3 0.0 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 0.0

157 5 1.0 6.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 14.3 0 0.0 0.0

156 5 1.0 5.6 0 0.0 1 14.3 0.0 0 0.0 0.00.0

155 5 1.0 4.5 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 201804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Vocational/Technical
Total Social Sciences Special Education Majors

485 62 25 11

193 193 181 180

130 144 152 152

170 170 169 168

165-178 163-178 165-173 161-170

193 1 0.2 99.8 1 1.6 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 98.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

188 2 0.4 97.9 1 1.6 96.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 96.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

186 6 1.2 95.7 1 1.6 95.2 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

185 3 0.6 95.1 1 1.6 93.5 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

184 7 1.4 93.6 1 1.6 91.9 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

183 9 1.9 91.8 3 4.8 87.1 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

182 15 3.1 88.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.087.1

181 21 4.3 84.3 3 4.8 82.3 1 4.0 96.0 0 0.0 100.0

180 21 4.3 80.0 2 3.2 79.0 0 0.0 96.0 1 9.1 90.9

179 13 2.7 77.3 2 3.2 75.8 2 8.0 88.0 0 0.0 90.9

0.0 90.9178 12 2.5 74.8 1 1.6 74.2 0 0.0 88.0 0

177 12 2.5 72.4 2 3.2 71.0 1 4.0 84.0 0 0.0 90.9

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 71.0 0 0.0 84.0 0 0.0 90.9

175 14 2.9 67.6 2 3.2 67.7 0 0.0 84.0 0 0.0 90.9

174 15 3.1 64.5 4 6.5 61.3 1 4.0 80.0 0 0.0 90.9

173 25 5.2 59.4 3 4.8 56.5 2 8.0 72.0 1 9.1 81.8

172 21 4.3 55.1 1 1.6 54.8 3 12.0 60.0 0 0.0 81.8

171 23 4.7 50.3 2 3.2 51.6 2 8.0 52.0 0 0.0 81.8

170 20 4.1 46.2 4 6.5 45.2 0 0.0 52.0 2 18.2 63.6

169 20 4.1 42.1 4 6.5 38.7 1 4.0 48.0 1 9.1 54.5

168 32 6.6 35.5 1 1.6 37.1 2 8.0 40.0 1 9.1 45.5
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Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 211804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Vocational/Technical
Total Social Sciences Special Education Majors

485 62 25 11

193 193 181 180

130 144 152 152

170 170 169 168

165-178 163-178 165-173 161-170

167 17 3.5 32.0 1 1.6 35.5 2 8.0 32.0 0 0.0 45.5

166 24 4.9 27.0 3 4.8 30.6 1 4.0 28.0 0 0.0 45.5

165 16 3.3 23.7 2 3.2 27.4 1 4.0 24.0 1 9.1 36.4

164 18 3.7 20.0 1 1.6 25.8 0 0.0 24.0 1 9.1 27.3

163 16 3.3 16.7 4 6.5 19.4 2 8.0 16.0 0 0.0 27.3

162 14 2.9 13.8 2 3.2 16.1 1 4.0 12.0 0 0.0 27.3

161 15 3.1 10.7 1 1.6 14.5 0 0.0 12.0 2 18.2 9.1

160 9 1.9 8.9 3 4.8 9.7 0 0.0 12.0 0 0.0 9.1

158 6 1.2 7.6 0 0.0 9.7 0 0.0 12.0 0 0.0 9.1

157 5 1.0 6.6 1 1.6 8.1 0 0.0 12.0 0 0.0 9.1

156 5 1.0 5.6 1 1.6 2 8.0 4.0 0 0.0 9.16.5

155 5 1.0 4.5 1 1.6 4.8 0 0.0 4.0 0 0.0 9.1

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 4.8 0 0.0 4.0 0 0.0 9.1

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 4.8 0 0.0 4.0 0 0.0 9.1

9.1 0.0152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 4.8 1 4.0 0.0 1

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 4.8 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

150 1 0.2 1.4 1 1.6 3.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 3.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 3.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

147 1 0.2 0.8 1 1.6 1.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 1.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

144 1 0.2 0.4 1 1.6 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 221804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Graduate Major

Elementary and
Total Education Pre-Elementary Education Non-Teaching Education

485 20 40 388

193 189 186 193

130 157 146 130

170 173 170 171

165-178 167-181 165-173 165-178

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.3 99.7

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.3 99.5

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.3 99.2

189 4 0.8 98.4 2 10.0 90.0 0 0.0 100.0 2 0.5 98.7

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 90.0 0 0.0 100.0 1 0.3 98.5

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 90.0 0 0.0 100.0 5 1.3 97.2

186 6 1.2 95.7 0 0.0 90.0 1 2.5 97.5 5 1.3 95.9

185 3 0.6 95.1 0 0.0 90.0 0 0.0 97.5 3 0.8 95.1

184 7 1.4 93.6 2 10.0 80.0 0 0.0 97.5 5 1.3 93.8

183 9 1.9 91.8 0 0.0 80.0 2 5.0 92.5 7 1.8 92.0

182 15 3.1 88.7 1 5.0 0 0.0 92.5 14 3.6 88.475.0

181 21 4.3 84.3 1 5.0 70.0 0 0.0 92.5 17 4.4 84.0

180 21 4.3 80.0 1 5.0 65.0 1 2.5 90.0 17 4.4 79.6

179 13 2.7 77.3 2 10.0 55.0 0 0.0 90.0 11 2.8 76.8

2.3 74.5178 12 2.5 74.8 0 0.0 55.0 2 5.0 85.0 9

177 12 2.5 72.4 0 0.0 55.0 0 0.0 85.0 12 3.1 71.4

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 55.0 1 2.5 82.5 8 2.1 69.3

175 14 2.9 67.6 1 5.0 50.0 1 2.5 80.0 12 3.1 66.2

174 15 3.1 64.5 0 0.0 50.0 2 5.0 75.0 12 3.1 63.1

173 25 5.2 59.4 0 0.0 50.0 4 10.0 65.0 18 4.6 58.5

172 21 4.3 55.1 0 0.0 50.0 1 2.5 62.5 18 4.6 53.9

171 23 4.7 50.3 1 5.0 45.0 3 7.5 55.0 16 4.1 49.7

170 20 4.1 46.2 2 10.0 35.0 4 10.0 45.0 13 3.4 46.4

169 20 4.1 42.1 0 0.0 35.0 3 7.5 37.5 17 4.4 42.0

168 32 6.6 35.5 1 5.0 30.0 1 2.5 35.0 26 6.7 35.3
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TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08726.PR5C3.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 231804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Graduate Major

Elementary and
Total Education Pre-Elementary Education Non-Teaching Education

485 20 40 388

193 189 186 193

130 157 146 130

170 173 170 171

165-178 167-181 165-173 165-178

167 17 3.5 32.0 1 5.0 25.0 0 0.0 35.0 14 3.6 31.7

166 24 4.9 27.0 2 10.0 15.0 1 2.5 32.5 20 5.2 26.5

165 16 3.3 23.7 0 0.0 15.0 3 7.5 25.0 12 3.1 23.5

164 18 3.7 20.0 1 5.0 10.0 2 5.0 20.0 12 3.1 20.4

163 16 3.3 16.7 0 0.0 10.0 0 0.0 20.0 15 3.9 16.5

162 14 2.9 13.8 1 5.0 5.0 0 0.0 20.0 12 3.1 13.4

161 15 3.1 10.7 0 0.0 5.0 2 5.0 15.0 12 3.1 10.3

160 9 1.9 8.9 0 0.0 5.0 0 0.0 15.0 8 2.1 8.2

158 6 1.2 7.6 0 0.0 5.0 1 2.5 12.5 5 1.3 7.0

157 5 1.0 6.6 1 5.0 0.0 1 2.5 10.0 2 0.5 6.4

156 5 1.0 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 10.0 5 1.3 5.20.0

155 5 1.0 4.5 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 10.0 3 0.8 4.4

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 10.0 4 1.0 3.4

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.5 7.5 4 1.0 2.3

0.5 1.8152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.5 5.0 2

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 5.0 2 0.5 1.3

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.5 2.5 0 0.0 1.3

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.5 1 0.3 1.0

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.5 0 0.0 1.0

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2.5 1 0.3 0.8

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 0.0 1 2.5 0.0 0 0.0 0.8

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.3 0.5

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.3 0.3

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.3 0.0
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TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:
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Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 241804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Graduate Major

Total Special Education

485 14

193 181

130 155

170 168

165-178 160-172

193 1 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0

191 2 0.4 99.4 0 0.0 100.0

190 1 0.2 99.2 0 0.0 100.0

189 4 0.8 98.4 0 0.0 100.0

188 2 0.4 97.9 0 0.0 100.0

187 5 1.0 96.9 0 0.0 100.0

186 6 1.2 95.7 0 0.0 100.0

185 3 0.6 95.1 0 0.0 100.0

184 7 1.4 93.6 0 0.0 100.0

183 9 1.9 91.8 0 0.0 100.0

182 15 3.1 88.7 0 0.0 100.0

181 21 4.3 84.3 2 14.3 85.7

180 21 4.3 80.0 0 0.0 85.7

179 13 2.7 77.3 0 0.0 85.7

178 12 2.5 74.8 0 0.0 85.7

177 12 2.5 72.4 0 0.0 85.7

176 9 1.9 70.5 0 0.0 85.7

175 14 2.9 67.6 0 0.0 85.7

174 15 3.1 64.5 0 0.0 85.7

173 25 5.2 59.4 1 7.1 78.6

172 21 4.3 55.1 1 7.1 71.4

171 23 4.7 50.3 1 7.1 64.3

170 20 4.1 46.2 1 7.1 57.1

169 20 4.1 42.1 0 0.0 57.1

168 32 6.6 35.5 2 14.3 42.9
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FOR
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TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV 251804

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00452

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

Score Distributions by Graduate Major

Total Special Education

485 14

193 181

130 155

170 168

165-178 160-172

167 17 3.5 32.0 0 0.0 42.9

166 24 4.9 27.0 0 0.0 42.9

165 16 3.3 23.7 0 0.0 42.9

164 18 3.7 20.0 1 7.1 35.7

163 16 3.3 16.7 0 0.0 35.7

162 14 2.9 13.8 1 7.1 28.6

161 15 3.1 10.7 0 0.0 28.6

160 9 1.9 8.9 1 7.1 21.4

158 6 1.2 7.6 0 0.0 21.4

157 5 1.0 6.6 1 7.1 14.3

156 5 1.0 5.6 0 0.0 14.3

155 5 1.0 4.5 2 14.3 0.0

154 4 0.8 3.7 0 0.0 0.0

153 5 1.0 2.7 0 0.0 0.0

152 3 0.6 2.1 0 0.0 0.0

151 2 0.4 1.6 0 0.0 0.0

150 1 0.2 1.4 0 0.0 0.0

149 1 0.2 1.2 0 0.0 0.0

148 1 0.2 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

147 1 0.2 0.8 0 0.0 0.0

146 1 0.2 0.6 0 0.0 0.0

144 1 0.2 0.4 0 0.0 0.0

135 1 0.2 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

130 1 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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Detailed Score Information

Test Category Points
Available
Range

Institution
Average
% Correct

State-Wide
Average
% Correct

National
Average
% Correct

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV1804 26

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00463

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

IA. VISION AND GOALS 12-14 75% 75% 75%

IIA. TEACHING AND LEARNING 20-21 74% 74% 75%

III. MANAGING ORGANIZATIONAL SYSTEMS AND 12-13 77% 77% 78%
SAFETY

IV. COLLABORATING WITH KEY STAKEHOLDERS 14-17 81% 81% 80%

V. ETHICS AND INTEGRITY 15-17 75% 75% 75%

VI. THE EDUCATION SYSTEM 12 64% 64% 66%

IB. VISION AND GOALS (CR) 12 60% 61% 63%

IIB. TEACHING AND LEARNING (CR) 18 66% 67% 68%
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NUMBER (PERCENT) OF YOUR INSTITUTION'S EXAMINEES SCORING IN EACH QUARTILE IN EACH CATEGORY

(QUARTILES ARE CALCULATED USING ALL EXAMINEES TAKING THIS TEST DURING THE TESTING PERIOD INDICATED ABOVE)

Test Category
1st Quartile 2nd Quartile 3rd Quartile 4th Quartile TOTAL

(lowest) (highest)

The number of examinee records used to compute the quartiles is

TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV1804 27

1011 SCHOOL LEADERS LICENSURE ASSESSMENT 00461

09/01/2010 08/31/2011 09/10/2011

IA. VISION AND GOALS 78 118 168 121 48516% 24% 35% 25% 100%

IIA. TEACHING AND LEARNING 113 211 98 63 48523% 44% 20% 13% 100%

III. MANAGING ORGANIZATIONAL SYSTEMS AND 117 185 149 34 48524% 38% 31% 7% 100%
SAFETY

95 113 206 71 485IV. COLLABORATING WITH KEY STAKEHOLDERS 20% 23% 42% 15% 100%

V. ETHICS AND INTEGRITY 68 135 230 52 48514% 28% 47% 11% 100%

VI. THE EDUCATION SYSTEM 104 137 157 87 48521% 28% 32% 18% 100%

IB. VISION AND GOALS (CR) 23% 36% 23%110 177 88 48518% 100%110

IIB. TEACHING AND LEARNING (CR) 116 179 124 66 48524% 37% 26% 14% 100%

8,331


